NOTICE

Members of the LGBTI Legal Service Inc

Via website

Dated: 4 December 2024



PO Box 3467 South Brisbane BC QLD 4101

P: 07 3124 7160

E: mail@lgbtilegalservice.org
W: www.lgbtilegalservice.org.au

ABN 17702067509

Dear Members,

RE: Annual General Meeting of the LGBTI Legal Service Inc and nominations for the Management Committee

On 28 November 2024, members of the LGBTI Legal Service were advised that the service's Annual General Meeting would be held on Thursday, 12 December 2024.

I advise that the following nominations for the 2025 Management Committee have been formally received:

Position	Nominee	Nominated by	Seconded by
President	Matilda Alexander	Renee Shike	Aaminah Khan
Secretary	No nominations received		
Treasurer	Kathryn Cramp	Renee Shike	Matilda Alexander
Committee	Matilda Alexander	Renee Shike	Aaminah Khan
member	Aaminah Khan	Renee Shike	Matilda Alexander
	Renee Shike	Kathryn Cramp	Aaminah Khan
	Sarah Tell	Renee Shike	Aaminah Khan

The Rules allow for up to 10 people to join the management committee.¹ Given there are vacancies on the Management Committee for 2025, further nominations may be made from the floor of the annual general meeting.²

Members of the LGBTI Legal Service are encouraged to consider nominating to join the Management Committee for 2025.

Should you require any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact myself via secretary@lgbtilegalservice.org

Kind regards

Kate Fuller

Kate Fuller

Secretary of the Management Committee

¹ Rule 18 of the Rules of the LGBTI Legal Service Inc

² Rule 19(1)(c) of the Rules of the LGBTI Legal Service Inc